
RECEIVING QUEERS—continued

No.

2234

2235

2236

2237

2238

2239

2210

2241

2242

2243

2244

Debtor's Name.

Milner, John

Lockton, Alfred

Hartley, William Henry

McKerrow, Gavin

Ovens, Annie (trading
under the style -of E. B.
Ovens)

Whitby, William Herbert

Gibbon, Joseph

Mullins, John ... ' ...

Gowland, Thomas

Ball, Jabez Barnabas
(trading as J. B. Ball
and Go.)

Spiers, Alfred
«

Address.

Formerly residing and carrying on business
at 162, Woodhouse-street, in the city of
Leeds, afterwards residing at 25, Delph-
lane, in Leeds aforesaid, now at 3, Blake-
grove, Potternewton-lane, in Leeds afore-
said

Wymeswold, in the county of Leicester

Carrying on business at 20, St. Anne-street,
in the city of Liverpool, and residing at
20, Buckland-street, St. Michael's Hamlet,
near the said city

Residing at 16, the Grove, Somerville, Sea-
combe, Cheshire, and lately carrying on
business at 22, Frescot-street, Liverpool,
Lancashire

Lately carrying on business at 5, Old Mill-
. gate, in the city of Manchester, and now

residing at 32, Great Cheetham-street West,
Salford, both in the county of Lancaster

43, Huntingdon-street, lately residing at
20, Massey-street, both in Nottingham

Gas Works, in the parish of Uzmaston, in
the county of Pembroke

28, Somerset-place, Freemantle, Boscombe,
in the county of Southampton, lately resid-
ing and. carrying on business at 12, Glouces-
ter-place, Freemantle aforesaid

18, Duke-street, Beading

Residing at Wroxalla Stores, St, Mary's-
road, Southampton, and carrying on busi-
ness at Wroxalla Stores aforesaid

Einver, in-the county of Stafford, and lately
carrying on business and residing at Einver
aforesaid

Description.

Formerly Grocer and
Tobacconist, now Tram
Conductor

Baker

Ironmonger

Scotch Draper

Lately Tailor

Commercial Traveller ...

Gas Manager

Builder

Cook and Confectioner ...

General Merchant

Grocer

Court.

Leeds

Leicester . ...

Liverpool

Liverpool

Manchester ...

Nottingham ...

Pembroke Dock

Poole '.

Beading

Southampton ...

Stourbridge ...

Date of
Filing Petition.

June 30, 1898

July 1, 1898

July 1, 1898

May 17, 1898

May 25, 1898

July 1, 1898

Jane 30, 1898

June 30, 1898

June 30, 1898

July 1, 1898

June 14, 1898

No of
Matter.

81
of 1898

40
of 1898

47
of 1898

33
of 1898

40
of 1898

33
of 1898

8
of 1898

16
of 1898

6
of 1898

9
of 1898

7
of 1898

Date of
Receiving Order.

June 30, 1898

July 1, 1898

July 1, 1898

July 1, 1898

June 30, 1898

July 1, 1898

June 30, 1898

June 30, 1898

June 30, 1898

July 1, 1898

June 27, 1898

No. of
Beceiyiog

Order.

73

38

40

39

35

32

8

14

5

8

6

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's '

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Actor Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank-
raptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
rnptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.) and
(H.), Bankruptcy
Act, 1883
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