RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Actor Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2234	Milner, John	Formerly residing and carrying on business at 162, Woodhouse-street, in the city of Leeds, afterwards residing at 25, Delphlane, in Leeds aforesaid, now at 3, Blakegrove, Potternewton-lane, in Leeds aforesaid	Formerly Grocer and Tobacconist, now Tram Conductor	Leeds	June 30, 1898	81 of 1898	June 30, 1898	73	Debtor's	
2235	Lockton, Alfred	Wymeswold, in the county of Leicester	Baker	Leicester	July 1, 1898	40 of 1898	July 1, 1898	38	Debtor's	
22 36	Hartley, William Henry	Carrying on business at 20, St. Anne-street, in the city of Liverpool, and residing at 20, Buckland-street, St. Michael's Hamlet, near the said city	Ironmonger	Liverpool	July 1, 1898	47 of 1898	July 1, 1898	40	Debtor's	
22 37	McKerrow, Gavin	nesiding at 16, the Grove, Somerville, Seacombe, Cheshire, and lately carrying on business at 22, Prescot-street, Liverpool, Lancashire	Scotch Draper	Liverpool	May 17, 1898	33 of 1898	July 1, 1898	39	Creditor's	Sec.4-1(H.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883
223 8	Ovens, Annie (trading under the style of E. B. Ovens)	Lately carrying on business at 5, Old Mill- gate, in the city of Manchester, and now residing at 32, Great Cheetham-street West, Salford, both in the county of Lancaster	Lately Tailor	Manchester	May 25, 1898	40 of 1898	June 30, 1898	35	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2239	Whitby, William Herbert	43, Huntingdon-street, lately residing at 20, Massey-street, both in Nottingham	Commercial Traveller	Nottingham	July 1, 1898	33 of 1898	July 1, 1898	32	Debtor's	
2240	Gibbon, Joseph	Gas Works, in the parish of Uzmaston, in the county of Pembroke	Gas Manager	Pembroke Dock	June 30, 1898	8 of 1898	June 30, 1898	8	Debtor's	,
2241	Mullins, John	28, Somerset-place, Freemantle, Boscombe, in the county of Southampton, lately residing and carrying on business at 12, Gloucester-place, Freemantle aforesaid	Builder	Poole	June 30, 1898	16 of 1898	June 30, 1898	14	Debtor's	·
2242	Gowland, Thomas	18, Duke-street, Reading	Cook and Confectioner	Reading	June 30, 1898	6 of 1898	June 30, 1898	5	Debtor's	'
2243	Bull, Jabez Barnabas (trading as J. B. Bull and Co.)	Residing at Wroxalla Stores, St, Mary's- road, Southampton, and carrying on busi- ness at Wroxalla Stores aforesaid	General Merchant	Southampton	July 1, 1898	9 of 1898	July 1, 1898	8	Debtor's	
2244	Spiers, Alfred	Kinver, in the county of Stafford, and lately carrying on business and residing at Kinver aforesaid	Grocer	Stourbridge	June 14, 1898	7 of 1898	June 27, 1898	6	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.) and (H.), Bankruptcy Act, 1883

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 5, 1898.